Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 3 Question No: 420
Topic: Dementia and Severe Behaviour Supplement and Ministers’ Dementia Forum Hansard Page: Written

Senator Polley asked:

On page 33 of Hansard, Assistant Minister Fifield says the KPMG report into the Ministerial Dementia Forum “has probably arrived”.

a. Will the report be released publicly, including on the DSS website?

b. If not, please outline the reasons why.

c. If so, please provide PDF copies of the report to Committee members.

Answer:

The Ministerial Dementia Forum —Options Paper prepared by KPMG was provided to the Assistant Minister for Social Services, Senator the Hon Mitch Fifield on 31 October 2014 and is currently being considered carefully by government.

a. Yes

b. N/A

c. A Copy of the report is attached.
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